

PUBLIC NOTICE

Public Notice is hereby given that the Gary Housing Authority will hold a Public Hearing regarding its 2021 Annual PHA and Capital Fund Plan, as required by HUD under Section 511 of the Quality Housing and Work Responsibility Act of 1998, on Thursday, January 14, 2021 at 2:00 p.m. Due to the current circumstances surrounding the COVID-19 pandemic, the Public Hearing will be held virtually via Zoom, with the invitation information listed at the end of this notice. This Public Notice is also posted on the Gary Housing Authority's website and on the Authority's Facebook page.

Due to the current COVID-19 pandemic, draft copies of the 2021 Annual PHA and Capital Fund Plan are now available for review and inspection by the public on the GHA's website, and can also be requested via email at generalinquiries@garyhousing.org. The plan may also be obtained from the Gary Housing Authority's Facebook page.

Public Housing Residents, GHA Advisory Board Members, Resident Advisory Board Members, Resident Council Members, organizations, elected officials and the general public are encouraged to participate in the public hearing and submit suggestions, recommendations, comments and ideas to the Gary Housing Authority 2021 Annual PHA and Capital Fund Plan.

Comments on the Gary Housing Authority's 2021 Annual PHA and Capital Fund Plan must be received in writing on or before January 13, 2021 by 2:00 p.m. All comments should be sent to the Gary Housing Authority, via email, at generalinquiries@garyhousing.org.

Join the GHA's 2021 Annual PHA and CFP Plan Public Hearing Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/98196295405?pwd=OVRIaW8wSGJLWDISSFVOZkdMdDA5QT09

Meeting ID: 981 9629 5405

Passcode: 062140

One tap mobile

+16465588656,,98196295405# US (New York)

+13017158592,,98196295405# US (Washington D.C)

Julian Marsh
Executive Director